

## Raga Jam

Release and waiver of liability, assumption of risk and indemnity agreement

I, the undersigned, being the self, parent or legal guardian of the person participating in the Raga Jam (referred as Participant), do hereby consent to the participation of the Participant in all the scheduled activities of Raga Jam and any other activities associated with Raga Jam, including Google Hangouts, collaboration sessions, recording sessions, in-person and social media interaction. Further, I certify that the Participant is physically fit and adequately prepared to participate in all the aforementioned activities. If I wish to revoke this consent for any reason, I will promptly notify the IndianRaga personnel in writing/email and wait for the confirmation.

I also accept and assume all risks, known and unknown, such as medical emergencies, injuries and other risks either not known to me or not readily foreseeable at this time; and I FULLY ACCEPT AND ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS AND ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR LOSSES, COSTS, AND DAMAGES that the Participant incur as a result of the participation in the Activity.

I hereby release, discharge, and covenant not to sue IndianRaga, their respective administrators, agents, officials, volunteers, and employees, other participants, any sponsors, advertisers, and if applicable, owners and lessors of premises on which the Activity takes place, (each considered one of the "RELEASEES" herein) FROM ALL LIABILITY, CLAIMS, DEMANDS, LOSSES, OR DAMAGES ON MY ACCOUNT CAUSED OR ALLEGED TO BE CAUSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE "RELEASEES" OR OTHERWISE, INCLUDING NEGLIGENT RESCUE OPERATIONS; AND I FURTHER AGREE that if, despite this RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY , ASSUMPTION OF RISK, AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT the Participant, or anyone on his/her behalf, makes a claim against any of the Releasees, I WILL INDEMNIFY, SAVE, AND HOLD HARMLESS EACH OF THE RELEASEES from any litigation expenses, attorney fees, loss, liability, damage, or cost which may incur as the result of such claim.

I agree and acknowledge that all feedback and recommendations made by IndianRaga are towards aligning with creative vision of the music video productions, and shall not be deemed as discrimination, harassment or bias of any nature. I agree and acknowledge that the amount and nature of my participation in the Raga Jam program is not a guarantee of any form, and might vary from participant to participant based on the requirements and creative vision of the program. It will not be considered favoritism or unfair treatment. IndianRaga will also not be considered responsible in any manner for my interactions with other participants at the Raga Jam program, or the conduct of participants and organizers at the Raga Jam program.

I HAVE READ THIS AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND HAVE SIGNED IT FREELY AND WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT OR ASSURANCE OF ANY NATURE AND INTEND IT TO BE A COMPLETE AND UNCONDITIONAL RELEASE OF ALL LIABILITY TO THE GREATEST EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW AND AGREE THAT IF ANY PORTION OF THIS AGREEMENT IS HELD TO BE INVALID THE BALANCE, NOTWITHSTANDING, SHALL CONTINUE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.